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--- Vinh Long province, April 25th 1999 

.. -----------
APffiIOATION FCR INTERVIEW UNDER HO mOGRAM 

12 .The Director Of R.O Program. JVA/ODP Offic@t The US.Embassy 

in :B'angkok - Thailand 
- ODP office in Ho Chi Minh city in Vietnam ( ROVR section ) 

- Mrs moo MINH THO t HGDT~TVN in USAV' 

Doer Sirs and Mesdames • 
I. the undersigned, But VAN DANG. lOB I 1930 am residing at Truong 

Ngai hamlet , Nhon Binh village t Tra. On dintrict, Vinh IJong province. 
Today. I respactfully Bond you thirJ application in order -to 

reconsider my special case to be interviewed under the H.O program of 

the rmGovernment in Vietnam because r was detained and re-educated ~ 

totaling' years 7 monthl-3 and 18 daya post April 30th 1975 by '-' former 
natioJ'!B,l policeman B_nd a member of anti-communist movem<!nt. 

On the other hand • I would like to state the summery background 

of mine to you as roll owe I 

1/- Pre April 'Oth 1975 , I served in tne N8tional police foroes of Tra 

Vinh provincE' 

2/- Post AJ!Fil 'Oth 1,912. • 
- I was re.educated at the lOCAlity 4 months bec~use or a former 

National polioemen. 
- On September 19th 1982 t I ' .... a9 arrested and d~tained and then I wa.a 

re-educated to Februax'y 7th 1986 becauea of 8 member of anti-oommunist 

movement 

- Arter release. I waa watched at the locality l~ months and until now 

I and my family have been diecrimin~ted in Vietnam • 

From those reasons • I respectfully ask for you to reconsider my 

epecial case to be intE!rviewed under the H.O proGram of the US 

Govornment in Vie'tnem • 

In tlwBi ting fOll your concern 9.nd reconslderqtion • t would 1 Ure to 

send you the moa t profound gratl tude of mine • 

-Attach~~- Yours Respectfully t 

A copy of releaB~ certificate AppliCAnt 

on February 7th 1986 

- A copy of my photogrAph serving 

ill the National -police forces pre 

April ;Oth 1975 

Mal1in& address t 
~     

Vinh Long province - Vletn1)ln 
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--- --- \finh TJonr: province, April 25th 1999 

APHJIU ATI ON FeR INTl',RVH'" Ol'llJEH HO lltOGHAM 

To :The Direc tor Of H.O ProgTom , J VA/ODT' Office, 1'he US'.Embassy 

in Bangkok - Thailand 

- ODP officr:' in Ho Chi Minh ci ty in Vi9tn.i?m (~, sectlon ) 

- Mrs KHOC r-1INJI THO , HGDTHJTVj1 in USA/ 

Dcer Sirs r!TId Hesdamea , 

I. the undersigned f BUT VA 1'1 DANG, YOB t 1930 em res lding at TrnoTIF; 

NgAi h::1mlet , N}10n firth village, Tra On dintrlct, ,Vinh JJong province. 

Today, I reflpe--::tfu.1.J.y srmd yo') tltia aoplic;1.tion ~.n order -Co 

reconsir1er my sneei" l C!!IS2 to be tntnrvle'vnrl under the T-f.O pro7t'rJ,., of 

t.he fJSGo-Jernment in Vietn,'1m b.~Ca!l'3e J WAH detAined and re-nducrded 1f"i5 

totaling :; yeprs 7 rronth8 ~n:] )J~ deWs P08t April 30th 1 ~75 by ~ former 

national po1.ir;<>lTInYl ~'1d A 'ne>rrtbpr of entt-carn'nlluif3t movem(''Y'l't.. 

On thf? ot~er: h::l.nd , T '·!ould 1 ilf", to state the SlJ!1lm2ry bpclq!,J'01Jn 

of mine to you as f(·110'",8 

1/- Pre April 30th 1.975 : I serv~d 1.n t!1P. JYstlonal police forCE:':) of 1'1'11 

Vinh pr(lvinr.e 

2/ - 1'.09 t APE:l~_2. 0"t~ ... 197"2 t 

- I was re-edUCA.ted 'it the l()cF'll tty 4 m0l1th3 beef'use of a. formpr 

National policeman. 

- On Septemher 19th 1982 , I ',<la.8 arrested and detained EL"1d tlwn J W~lf' ---re-~ducated to February 7tb 1986 tJecI':)US? of (! mem1.:>er of anti-com:ntmiqt 

movement 

- A.fter releA8f? , I '.oI'a8 ',mtched at the 1 oeali ty 12 rnonth8 Rnd unti.l no'·r 

I and my frunLLy hevt?, been discrlmi 10ted t n 'I tetn8m ." 

From thoR"'! Te!:nonp , I T~'3 ct f'ully ~8 k for you to r~'C~; l~: id or rt,y 

special eaEH~ to lH? :t'lter:vif"",,(j ltl1nl?1" the Ii.Q p'.rop(':::n of th? "!, 

Government In Vietnan • 
If'. &'vai ting for y.)ur COnCf.>rrl !'lY\fl recomdcleI'~tion • I "!otl,ld lll{e to 

i3l?nd you thp m(}1:1 t pr'1fO P 11Ci [-¥t'~,tt t1Jd" of min""' • 

-h,ttached-

A copy of rt:len,,'" cf'ctlficlOd:r:> 

on February 'n·h lS1e( 

- A copy of my rhotnr:r,I'Arh 81~rv1.nfT 

in the I'!ationfll f'ol),'~f> forc~p OTC' 

April 30th 1975 

Ma11..~ addF..:~8(~ 1 

y 0 1 tT8 >:lE"Sp'-'ct.ful1y , 

Applic;mt 

~ TIrn 1, /1" I'IJ~U, ')L':1 rth'J llf1nl'··~t r;IU'Y~ Tjor~ !:UJ.;:'(';c ,'I'm;] Jlin1, diptrict: 

Vinh 1.nYlp, ,[,roV11Cf:' - V,1r~j;.!1.E!Il 
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Vb,h LonlY, province , .July IS t 1999 

------------... 

[T-( PPLICATION FCR I.NTBRV IE \v UNDER LATE H.O mOGRAM 

!2. I - ~'he UtJ Department of ~tate 
- The Director of H.O PrOg1 am, US .Embassy in Bongkok-Thailanci 

- The Political Detoineee Association in USAV-

- Dr. Nguyen Dinh ThEm!?; t Lavlls in U5A 

D~ar SirE nnd Tlieodames , 

I , the und('r gir,nf'o , BUI VAN DA.NG t YuB , 19}O , puB: Vinh 

Long ~rovj;nce , am rep-lain,".: r.tt Truont:, l1er:-i hamlet , :t-lhon Einh viJ.1a.ee 

Vinh LonG provinc(" , district Tra On - Viptn~m. 

Tndpy , I rl!9p~ctfully Sf'1'lO you thtF:! f\TlP1tc(.:ltton in ordC"r to 

8s'l( f!"rr' ~'on 'to concern rmd to r('com~idp.r my C~~~ to be t"tervir",ted 

under thl! late n.o pror,Y:'Jr.1 of the Uf'. Government in Vi('tn:1m bec::use 

I "'20 d-;:-t:-lincd and rc-·cducnted tota~art? 7 months and 18 days 

post A pril 30th 19'75 by r> f'ormer Nntlon~l rollc~mnn and a mpmbcr of 

enti-commlml~t mo,rCMcnt • 

~'e)(t t I ,,!Ould li1(:e to state the rea,sone why I did not 

know the (le:"'!dlin~ 0f R.O -r"C'ogrp''1 in Victnl1m on ~e:otember 30th 1~94 
eo foJ.low~ = 

1/- Aft€'T rele~P€' f I h~d R s€'rtotl~ disp.aee because o:t 8FlVDBf:> torture 

2/- I have been forced to live in ~~Z after re-education • 

3/- r\~y f[lrnl1y PIlei J n::'vc fl1 "'eys £tlced to mi~er(1ble si tU(l.tfonE l'ntil 

From l'l.bovr rnpGons , I did not know clearly ~.bout H.O 

progrnrn In Vietnnm in the past nnd I also did not know the deadline 

of the H.O progrDm of the US Government in Vietnam on September joth 

1994 • 
ThuG, I had no cllcncc to be intervic·,ted under ll. (1 pro[;::mn 

iu th~ pc: t • \..'11 tne other hond , I ,.,ou1d lUce to state the sumrf.ary 

bnckO'ourll1 <)f mine to .you ~.8 £0110'"":3 S 
- ~;y ··rife n~lfIt'd I .. Arl Xl/ttl TWA ,:tOb : 1948. pon : Vinh Long province 

- ;·ry children : 
_ BUr THI HC)',mi Ydl : 1 :)64 t 'POB : Vinh Long. province, . ,1 :J _ n l.np',..Le , 

,jUl fUiU TlJio i , 1.(;1: : 19VJ • 1\.1.0 : V lnll Long province, sing,le 

1/- frcAI;rl1 30th 1 :;'(5 : 
I snrvcCJ in the r.etional Police Forces of 'Tra Vinh 

province or R 'J 1 • 

2/ - L2!; t AJln 11 ~g_th ]. 9'i~1' r I W~'S re-Ctl 1)C8tcc1 at the 1 oCt'.li ty 
~~. I WOr:' dctr.-ineu cJlci re-educated 

4 monthn and on Deptembcr 19tJ 

to l<'ellruary 7th 1986 becnuee --



- faRe 2 -

ol a lommer National policeman and a member of anti-communist 
rno"ement • 

After release J I W88 watched at the locality 12 months 
and until now my family and I have been persecuted oontinuously. 

From those reasons , once again I respectfull~ ask for 
you to concern and to reconsider my case to be interviewed under 
late R.O program in next dAYS in Vietnam • 

I very expect your reply for my case as soon as possible. 
In awaiting for your concern and reconsideration t I ,,,auld like to 
Rend you the most profound gratitude of mine ./-' 

Attached' 

- A copy ot: my photoe;rpph servine 

in the }'ational pollee forces 
pre April 30th 1975 • 

- A copy of Merriage certificate 
of mine • 

- A copy of' birthdaj' cert:f.flcA.t~ 
of mj':n eon. 

- A copy of relepse certificate 
of mine on February 7th 1986 

Hailing address 

!!2. : Bur VAl'i DILl! 

   
Tam Binh district , Vinh Long province 

ViEtnam 

Yours Respectfully , 
Appl1cflnt , 

.Ii UI VAN DANG 





CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHII\ VI~T NI\M 

, 
CnONG .NIJ~N 1{~;:T HUN 



· . 

...,. 
"'-Cl 

\ 

C 
< m ... 
;z.: 

<i. 
.. C. C .. : 

J l» •.. x •. ' ~. '.'\. 

C' 
; 

\ 

' .. 
:.:,- lt~ 

~. ~ 
':" ."J' '. ;" ~ 

-----------------------

~(HA! - SANH 

Cha: 
( Ten 119 I 

I~ 

!~ tOm tuM 
Nghc.ngbiep : r.u1)1-lmtm 

---·------------------------6 
err ·tru II;! i : (,' ____ " _____________ ._~Phd~~~~-v=1n=·=h~ ________________ 11 

Le .... th~-!.!'h~h 
111---1-'u-8-j -: ----.--- f 8" 

Ba mlld! slu. tow. 

Me: 
( Tin 11'1 , 

-------
Nghe nghi~p : 

HOi tl't 
I 

Ctr·tru t~i . 
----

Vcr (cb:\nh bay Illt'r) Vf/ oh~h het th,I s~ II 
11-------------- -. -------11 

EUt-'Yrm .. ·D/~G --.------.- -----------+, ..... _-----
Tu~li : I FIn t~m tu&1 1------ ------=~::.:..::::~::.=.=.-------l 

1 __ N_\._rt,!_le_._ng_b_i_¢~_) _: ______ -!{~~~Jh,..n I 

Ngb~'Dgbi¢p . 

Ctr-I nl t~i : 

N!;!lrcri chung 'bv hai : 
( 1.1ni,,? 

1-------_·_------------_·---------

ii 

I 

-j ,,-



JUL 1 6 1999 

lLti uc..... 

c-.. ,·y ,,,.."'-~- 'J~ •• 

, V II: I' ,~ 
( ,'- ' . " ' ~ 

~ 1 6 4 0 Od 

J 
BUU CHINH 
SM' 319L'. ,........ ....- .... .-

TI4-~LS <:A4 ~tJ--G1-i. V A- LL 64'3 
\J. ~ . Rs-. 

, •• I. lui. "' .... 1 •• 1,. 11 ••• 11 ,,'uJ •• • ",,. I .. "'" .11,1, I,.f 



, , 
-, , , , , , , 
I 
J 
~ 
~ 

i I 
, I 

,-------------~--. 



Mr. Sui Van Dang 
C/O Sui Van Dieu 

Tam Sinh District 
Vinh Long Province 
Vietnam 

Dear Mr. Sui: 

United States Department of State 

Bureau of Population, Refugees, and Migration 

Washington, D. C. 20520-5824 

June 29, 1999 
----~ 

'RECEIVEDl 
. 0 ~!f! ~ .' 
- .... .J l 

,. S. cnSSULAI1- GcNER."': 
H~ C'lI \.ir"-; ell'. \kt·.iIW\'1 . . . 

Thank you for your letterof April 25 which I received 
today. In your letter you requested resettlement in the 
United States under the HO program of the Order~ Departure 
Program. 

I regret to inform you, that based on the information 
contained in your request letter, that you are not eligible 
for processing for resettlement in the United States. 

The HO program of the ODP provide resettlement 
opportunities in the United States to individuals who were 
detained in a re-education camp for three or more years 
because of their association with pre-1975 U.S. policies 
and programs in Vietnam. To qualify for the HO program, 
the re-education detention had to begin on or shortly after 
April 30, 1975. According to you letter, you were detained 
for four months after April 30, 1975. As you were detajned 
in re-education for only four months you are not eligible 
to be processed for resettlement in the U.S. 

In your letter, you also note that you were arrested 
on September 19, 1982 and detained unLil February 7, 1986. 
As this arrest and detention was not association with 
1975 U.S. activities in Vietnam, this time in re-education 
cannot be counted towards the minimum of three years 
required to qualify for an interview under the HO program. 

Finally, after fourteen years, the United States 
Government closed registration for resettlement 
consideration for the HO and other ODP programs on 
September 30, 1994. We are currently completing the 



/ 
processing of the remaining OOP cases and plan to close the 
OOP program by September 30, 1999. 

I regret I could not provide you with a more favorable 
response. 

Sincerely, 

-f), )-
()iJ~1L~~ 

Pamela H. Lewis 
Office of Admissions 



Yinh Long province, April 25th 1999 

APPLICATION FCR INTERVI.l£ ~ll U:ilJEii HO lliOGRAM 

To - :The Director Of H.O :?ro~am t JVA/ODP Office t The US .EmbllSsy 
in Bangkok - Thailand V ~p 
- ODP office in Ho Chi Minh. city in Vietnam e_t1"VidSection ) 
- ~.rs m.m MI1:ffi T'dO , HGDT:tCTVN in USA _ \-

" , M"'i ;: Dear Sirs anci Mesdames , 
I t the undersigned, BUI VAN DANG t YOB : 1930 am reSiding at Truong 

Ngai hamlet • Nilon Einh village, Tra On district, Vinh Long province. 
Today, I respectfully send you this application in orcier to 

reconsider my special case to be interviewed under the H.O program of 

the US Government in Vietnam because I was detained and re-educated U 
- --tetld'tl!g J ,Cd" ~ 1JJ1!iill I!!I'l6: 018 days post April. 30th 1975 by a .formel.: 

national policeman and a member of anti-communist movement. 
On the other hand t I would like to state the summary background 

of mine to you as follows : 
1/- Pre April 30th 1975 : I served in the National police forces of Tra 
Vinh province 
2/- Post April ,Oth 1975 : 
- I was re-educated at the locality 4 months because of a former 
National policeman. 
- On September 19th 1982 , I "'as arrested and detained and then I was 
re-educated to February 7th 1986 because of a member of anti-communist 
movement 
- After release t I ,.,as ~""atched at the locality 14 months and until now 
I and my family have been discriminated in Vietnam • 

From those reasons t I respectfully ask for you to reconsider my 
special case to be interviewed under the R.O progr~~ of the US 

. __ $!iI!I - __ 

In awaiting for your concern and reconsideration, I would like to 
send you the most profound gratitude of mine • 
-Attached- Yours Respectfully , 
A copy of release certificate Applicant 
on February 7th 1986 
- A copy of my photograph serving 
in the National police ~orces pre 
April ,oth 1975 

Mailing address t 

BUI VAN DANG 

To : BUT VAN DIEU t  ,Tam Hinh district 
Vinh Long province - Vietnam 
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